
51.20

51.11

51.08

51.04

51.04

51.03

51.03

51.02

51.05

51.00

51.04

51.21

51.23

51.19

50.87

50.88

50.81

50.83

50.82

50.85

50.99

51.11

50.99

50.96

51.06

51.02

51.07

51.22

51.30

51.39

BT

BT EP

FH

51.19

51.17

51.16

51.05

50.97

51.00

50.98

51.02

51.11

51.18

51.34

51.31

51.26

51.09

51.11

51.14

51.21

51.40

51.49

51.37

51.26

51.20

51.03

51.16

51.20

51.28

51.18

51.18

51.36

51.1851.24

GP

GP

51.09

50.98

50.99

50.92

51.06

50.98

51.15

51.14

51.11

51.13

51.14

51.08

WM

51.10

51.03

51.09

51.18

51.07

51.45

51.50

51.43

51.34

51.26

51.22

51.17

51.08

51.03

51.01

50.97

50.87

50.88

50.9350.84

50.89

50.91

51.00

51.11

50.93

50.90

50.87

51.01

51.09

51.32

51.01

51.05

50.96 51.07

51.07

51.02

51.02

51.00

51.02

51.19

51.16

50.99

50.91

50.96

51.13

EP

51.2851.09

50.76

50.85

51.14

50.41

50.24

50.29

50.72

50.65

50.70

50.77
50.85

51.29

50.75

50.87

50.84

51.0650.79

51.0750.69

50.87

50.92

50.70

50.66

50.69

50.73

50.80

50.73

50.67

50.25

50.10

50.53

50.59

50.54
50.15

50.08
50.06

50.01

49.91

49.79

49.88

49.87

50.04

50.12

49.83

49.76 G

49.89
IC

EP

50.01
49.90 (10/2/20)
WL

50.00

50.01

50.03

49.86

50.00

50.00

50.05

49.91

50.19

50.51

50.21

50.61

51.11

50.92

50.56

50.39

50.34

50.38

50.24

50.83

50.89

50.92

50.91

50.95

50.92
50.92

50.87

50.40

50.23

54.76
EAVES

54.76
EAVES

54.39
EAVES

52.54
EAVES

52.68
EAVES

54.97
EAVES

53.64
EAVES

52.42
EAVES

56.92
EAVES

59.57
RIDGE

57.15
RIDGE

54.92
RIDGE

55.40
RIDGE

56.60
RIDGE

54.36
RIDGE

54.06
RIDGE

56.45
RIDGE

56.89
RIDGE

58.76
RIDGE

50.49

50.34

50.20

50.21

50.22

50.21

50.11

49.84

49.66

49.51

49.42

49.46

49.34

49.45

49.86

49.92

50.18

50.16

50.25

50.22

50.11

49.92

49.92

SV

EP

49.97

49.98

49.87

49.75

49.73

49.98
IC

49.99
IC

49.72
IC

49.64
MH

49.49
G

50.03
MH

50.02

50.15

50.01

50.22

50.26

49.99

49.54

49.64

49.93

50.08

49.95

54.99
EAVES

57.14
RIDGE

50.71

50.09

50.08

50.15

50.04

50.21
IC

50.19
IC 50.11

50.10

50.94

51.08

51.17

51.25

51.13

51.02

51.01

51.10

50.73

50.15

50.22

50.91

51.00

50.83

50.89

51.13

51.02

51.04

51.14

51.12

51.06

50.13
G

1960

1980

N

N

90
0

E

92
0

E

94
0

E

96
0

E

98
0

E

2000

2020

N

N

2040 N

90
0

E

92
0

E

94
0

E

96
0

E

98
0

E

10
00

E

10
20

E

1960

1980

N

N

10
00

E

2000

2020

N

N

2040

10
20

E

N

sp.10

sp.12

sp.5

sp.4

sp.3

sp.3

sp.4

sp.8

sp.8

sp.8

sp.10

sp.7

sp.3

sp.2.5

sp.2

sp.5

sp.7

sp.6

sp.5

sp.6

sp.4

sp.9

sp.6

sp.6

sp.2

sp.1.5 sp.5

sp.4

sp.7

sp.3

sp.3

sp.6
sp.3

sp.6

sp.3

sp.6

sp.7

sp.3

sp.7

sp.5

sp.5
sp.1.5

sp.7

sp.9

stump

sp.6
sp.9

sp.8 sp.8

sp.6

sp.4

sp.7

sp.1

sp.5

sp.13

sp.14
sp.9

deadsp.14
sp.4

sp.7

sp.13
stump

sp.6

stump sp.9

sp.5

stump

TL

EP

TL (DATUM)

TL

             Overhead Cables

KO           Kerb Outlet

used/copied without written permission.
This survey is copyright and must not be

N

APPROX.
DIRECTION OF NORTH

c

SURVEY NOTES

GRID    Local Plane Metric

LEVELS  Metric Relative to Threshold
       Level on Southern Barn

        Aligned  Approximate North.

KEY

PROJECT TITLE

GUNBY HALL

FHS          Fire Hydrant Sign

EP           Electricity Pole

             Bottom of Batter

TL           Threshold Level

WL           Water Level

IC            Inspection Cover

             Edge of Planting
             Pinkerb

SV           Stop Valve

TP           Telegraph Pole
W            Top of Wall Level

             Top of Batter

             Hedgeline
             Overhead Line

             Edge (General)
             Fenceline

FH           Fire Hydrant

GAS          Gas Valve

IL            Invert Level

LP           Lampost
MH           Manhole
STN          Survey Station

GP           Gate Post
G            Gully

BM           Bench Mark
BH           Borehole

CR

1:200

12/2/20

DRAWING TITLE

SURVEY

DK

3322

12/2/20

BM3322/01

TOPOGRAPHICAL

DRAWING                 REVISION   DATE

LAND SURVEYS
11 Hollin Gardens      Tel 0113 2780915
Leeds LS16 5NL       Mob 0797 996 0689

DRAWN          DATE       CHECKED          DATE

FILE NAME                 SCALE

FARM

       Arbritrary Value 50.00m.

SILO

DUTCH
BARN

CRUSHED STONE ACCESS ROAD

BARNS

OUTBUILDING

1.8mH CLOSE BOARD FENCE
WOODEN POST & RAIL FENCE

WOODED AREA

CRUSHED STONE DRIVEWAY

H
ED

G
E

SH
EEP FEN

C
IN

G

H
ED

G
E

G
U

N
BY R

O
AD

G
R

ASS VER
G

E

G
R

ASS VER
G

E O
VER

H
EAD

 ELEC
TR

IC
 C

ABLES

CRUSHED STONE
DRIVE

CR
US

HE
D

ST
O

NE
 D

RI
VE

W
O

O
D

EN
 PO

STS

G
R

ASS VER
G

E

H
ED

G
E

VARIOUS POSSIBLE
DRAINAGE POINTS -
NO WORKING DRAINAGE
ON ROAD

H
ED

G
E

GRASS PADDOCK

G
AT

E

WOODEN POST & RAIL FENCE

GRASS

GRASS

OVERHEAD E
LE

CTRIC
 C

ABLE
S

TREE CANO
PY LINE

HORSE
WALKER

CRUSHED
STONE

SINGLE
STOREY
OUTBUILDINGS

GRASS

CONCRETE

RET. WALL

BRICK WALL

COTTAGES

GRASS

GRASS PADDOCK

CONCRETE

UNMADE GROUND

W
O

O
D

EN
 PO

ST & R
AIL FEN

C
E

WOODEN FENCE

2 STOREY
OUTBUILDING

STAY

STA
Y

GRASS

CONCRETE

DRAIN

CRUSHED
STONE

GRASS


	TOPOGRAPHICAL SURVEY A1

